
O F F I C E  O F  T H E  C I T Y  A T T O R N E Y  
L o n g  B e a c h ,  C a l i f o r n i a  

C-8 

ROBERT E. SHANNON 
City Attorney 

HEATHER A. MAHOOD 
Chief Assisfunf City Alforncy 

MICHAEL J. MAIS 
Assistnnf City Aflorny 

May 10,2005 

P R I N C I P A L  DEI‘UTlES 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
C A L I F O R N I A  

RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute Ninth Amendment to 
Agreement No. 26360 with the law firm Bannan, Green, Frank & Terzian, LLP to 
increase the amount of the contract by $600,000 for legal services in the matter 
entitled Shirley and Jason McClure v. City of Long Beach, et a]., Case No. CV 92- 
2776-JSL (k) 

DISCUSSION 

The City Council is requested to authorize the City Manager to execute a Ninth 
Amendment to Contract No. 26360 with the law firm BANNAN, GREEN, FRANK & 
TEFUIAN, LLP, to increase the total amount of the contract by $600,000. They have been 
authorized to represent the City and certain City employees in the above-captioned litigation. 
The increase in the contract is necessary in order that the legal interests of the City in this 
complex litigation are properly served. 

Therefore, it is respectfully requested that the City Council authorize the City 
Manager to execute the Ninth Amendment to Contract No. 26360. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 
Respectfully submitted, 

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

By: 
MICHAEL J. M N  
Assistant City A t t o u y  

MJM:kjm 
L:WPS\CtyLaw32\WPDCS\D002\W04\00073678.WF’D 
#05-01950 

Barbara D. dc Jon8 
h i n i c  HowIlrus 
Belindn R. 

D E P U T I E S  

Gury J. Andman 

Richord F. Anlhony 
Alan D. fknndl 

Christina L. Checcl 
Randull C. Fudgc 

Chrlcs M. Gnlc 
E m t t  L. Glenn 
Donna E GWin 

Monte H. Machit 
Usrr Peskay Malmslcn 

Barry M. Mym 
Crislyl Meym 

Susan C .  Onkky 
J. Churles Pnrkin 

H w r d  D. Russell 

Cam1 A. Shaw 

Cily  Hnil 333 West Ocean Ebdevard,Eleventh Floor, Long Beach, California 908024664 (562) 57D-2ux) Fax (562) 436-1579 
Workers’ C o n p n s o f i o n  Eighth Floor (562) 570-2245 Fax (562) 570-2220 


